BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Kansas City)	
Power & Light Company for Approval to Make)	
Certain Changes in its Charges for Electric)	Case No. ER-2010-0355
Service to Continue the Implementation of Its)	Tariff No. JE-2010-0692
Regulatory Plan)	
In the Matter of the Application of KCP&L)	
Greater Missouri Operations Company)	Case No. ER-2010-0356
for Approval to Make Certain Changes in its)	Tariff No. JE-2010-0693
Charges for Electric Service)	

KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY AND KCP&L GREATER MISSOURI OPERATIONS COMPANY'S MOTION TO LATE-FILE EXHIBIT

COMES NOW Kansas City Power & Light Company and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company (the "Company") and pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.050(3)(B) hereby requests leave to late-file the exhibit that is being filed herewith.

- 1. In the Rebuttal Testimony of Chris B. Giles filed on December 8, 2010 and December 15, 2010 in the above-referenced cases, Schedule CBG2010-5 of his testimony was inadvertently omitted. The Schedule has been marked as highly confidential. Attached is the highly confidential and public versions of this attachment.
- 2. The Company asks the Commission to find that any neglect in not timely filing the exhibit was excusable.

WHEREFORE, the Company request leave to late-file the attached exhibit.

Respectfully submitted,

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MO #39586 Corporate Counsel Kansas City Power & Light Company 1200 Main Street, 16th Floor Kansas City, Missouri 64105 Telephone: (816) 556-2314

Facsimile: (816) 556-2787 Email: Roger.Steiner@kcpl.com

ATTORNEY FOR KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY and KCP&L GREATER MISSOURI OPERATIONS COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A copy of the foregoing pleading has been served this 23rd day of December 2010 upon counsel of record in these proceedings.

Isl Roger W. Steiner
Roger W. Steiner